UNOFFICIAL COF

88121014

This instrument was prepared by:

RICHARD J. JAHNS (Name)

BYA, MOTABILLUE, W. ESTELL (Address) CHICAGO, ILL 60639

MORTGAGE

\$17.00

THIS MORTGAGE is made this	
THIS MORTGAGE is made this. 12TH	Ð
(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee,	
(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, CHACIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION existing under the laws of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, whose address is.	
existing under the laws of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, whose address is.	
5200 West Fullerton — Chicago, Illinois 60639	
WHEREA' Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of	
To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein	

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS EXIBIT "A"

COCK COUNTY, ILLINO'S FILED FOR RECORE

1988 HAR 24 AH 11: 46

88121014

MORTGAGOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE MORTGAGEE, ITS SUCCESCOPS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED RELESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE AFORESAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM.

THIS MORTGAGE IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAFE AS REGITED AND STIPULATED AT THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION $W_{\rm sc}$ LENGTH HEREIN.

[State and Zip Code]						
	(herein	"Property Ac	iJress");			
ILLINOIS 30067		[Street]			(City)	
which has the address of	1352 N. S	STERLING	AVENUE	∌204A	F'ALATINE	,

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and prof.ts, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

MELINEM TO BOX 403

Public	ורו ואסופ } רור !!		
Show &	white the same	······································	
		187	niqze noissimmoD yM:
	TSIH ' qax or ' ' Walkish	sith disse hisiffe but butt	ym nebnu nevile
			divol tas
for the uses and purposes therein	ina Kimmuly and soil	ന്കറ് su inomutismi bius se	I bereviled and delivered the
d acknowledged that S. he	nic thosasq ni yea cha sin sa	going instrument, appeared befo	and of the fore
	7		
алисе, вемьяктер	м. дтурвсёв, Амб. и	TOHARTEEN STANTOTT	do hereby certify that
in and for said county and state,	a Notary Public	mounist Sweet	est,
•	:ss ginuoD	······································	STATE OF ILLINOIS
~ 			
ЕВ —поцомен	снувсеви в: місі	4/2	
777.W		··· T ₀	
ay jupa o appw st abu	34949472 <u>7777</u> 51	HAPTABETA TERRESPORTAGES	no sawina d

evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the those rem's actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower, Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Fossession. As additional security hereunder, Botrower 20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Fossession. As additional security hereunder, Botrower half, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past during the costs of the property including those Property and collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the receiver, and then to the units accuse that the force or receiver's fees, and then to the units accused by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the units accused by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver's bonds are descount only for those rents actually received.

no acceleration had occurred. (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall temain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred. enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Morrgage and in prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage it; (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Mote and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all trasonable breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable

!	1). 74
	, , ***
	8\$12101
	4
	74

THIS CONDOMISTEM RIDER is made this. 17.1H, day of MARCH.

19. Bland is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement a Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (herein "security instrument") dated of even date herewith, given by the undersigned (herein "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to. CRAGIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION.

(herein "Lender") and covering the Property described in the security instrument and located at. 1354 B. STERLING AVENUE \$2040 FALATINE, ILLINOIS 6006?

(Property Address)

The Property comprises a unit in, together with an undivided interest in the common elements of, a condominium project known as. 19REST EUGE

(Name of Condominium Project)

CONDOMINIUM COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the security instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

- A. Assessments. Borrower shall promptly pay, when due, all assessments imposed by the Owners Association or other governing body of the Condominium Project (herein "Owners Association") pursuant to the provisions of the declaration, by a ws. code of regulations or other constituent document of the Condominium Project.
- B. Hazard Insurance. So long as the Owners Association maintains a "master" or "blanket" policy on the Condominium Project which provides insurance coverage against fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require, and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require, then:
- (i) Lender wayes the provision in Uniform Covenant 2 for the monthly payment to Lender of one-twelfth of the premium installments for hazard insurance on the Property;
- (ii) Borrower's obligation under Uniform Covenant 5 to maintain hazard insurance coverage on the Property is deemed satisfied; and
- (iii) the provisions in Uniform Covenant 5 regarding application of hazard insurance proceeds shall be superseded by any provisions of the deflaration, by-laws, code of regulations or other constituent document of the Condominium Project or of applicable lay, to the extent necessary to avoid a conflict between such provisions and the provisions of Uniform Covenant 5. For any period of time during which such hazard insurance coverage is not maintained, the immediately preceding send see shall be deemed to have no force or effect. Borrower shall give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in such hazard insurance coverage.

In the event of a distribution of hazard inso ance proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair following a loss to the Property, whether to the unit or to common elements, any such proceeds payable to Borrower are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender for application to the sum; secured by the security instrument, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower.

- C. Lender's Prior Consent. Borrower shall not, except after notice to Lender and with Lender's prior written consent, partition or subdivide the Property or consent to:
- (i) the abandonment or termination of the Condomian. Project, except for abandonment or termination provided by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other or unity or in the case of a taking by condemnation or emment domain:
- (ii) any material amendment to the declaration, by-laws or code of regulations of the Owners Association, or equivalent constituent document of the Condominium Project, including, but not limited to, any amendment which would change the percentage interests of the unit owners in the Condominium Project; or
- (iii) the effectuation of any decision by the Owners Association to translate professional management and assume self-management of the Condominium Project.
- D. Remedies. If Borrower breaches Borrower's covenants and agreements be equider, including the covenant to pay when due condominium assessments, then Lender may invoke any remedies provided under the security instrument, including, but not limited to, those provided under Uniform Covenant 7.

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, Borrower has executed this Condominium Rider.

CHARLEEN 8. MILLER -BOHOWER

- Bonowe.

SAF Systems

CONDOMINIUM RIDER - 1 to 4 Family - 6/75 - FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage. Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time

maneume in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's openal, upon colice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disbursement of such as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of aums and take auch actions as is necessary to protect Lender's including, but not limited to, disbursement of making it is necessary to protect Lender's including, but not limited to, disbursement or making the losm secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such condition of making the losm secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and insurance to the property of the property or as the required to make tender to the property or as the required to make tender to the property or action of making the property or as the required to make tender to the property or action of making the premiums required to make the property or action of the property or action or action of the property or action or action of the property or

were a part hereof.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leastholds; Condominisms; Planned Unit Developments. Bottower shall beep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasthold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development, index is condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development index is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such fider with the index is into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as it the rider want bereef.

acquisition.

On the suits accorded by this morbalists agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principle shall not extend or posterior and bornover otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principle shall not extend or posterior installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or

or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. It the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or it Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for it was see benefits, Lender is suthorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or spair of the Property or the property of the section of spair of the Property or the section of the Unless f. ender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would

PA BOSCOWER

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor, of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Berrever shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower's shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly Borrower.

บลุญเธยตุธ ออยสมุทธย

Magard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or herenfter erected on the Property insured 4. Chargest Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority ov.r this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground tents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not each in anner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish, to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event fortwer shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien which Las priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be up and in a manner accurate the manner accurated by such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien accurated by the discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall ingree in writing to the payment of such lien in the enforcement of such lien in lien or forteiture of the Property or any part thereoft lien by the defined enforcement of such lien in the such operate to prevent the into or envisating or hereaftler or such property insured as increased ingstanted, Borrower shall keep the improvements or watering or hereaftler or elected on the Property insured as increased in the property insured as in the such that the interest is now existing or hereaftler or the Property insured as in the such that the interest is now existing or hereaftler or the Property insured as in the property insured as in the such lies in the property insured as its lies in the property insured as its lies of the property insured as its lies in the property insured as its lies of the property insured as its lies in t

principal on any Puture Advances.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender and More and paragraphs I and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest and them to interest and them to interest and the More, then it interest and the more paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest and the paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest and them to interest and the paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest and the paragraph 2 hereof.

permits Lender to make such a counting of the Funds shall be parted to make such a counting of the Funds showing creativing and counting the funds shall be paid, Lender to the Funds shall be paid, Lender to the Funds shall not be required to pay accounting of the Funds are pledged as additional security.

If the amount of the Funds racesaments, insurance premiums and ground tents, shall exceed the amount of the Funds payable prior to the deters of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents as they tail due, such excess that the tent to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents as they fail due, such exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents as they fail due, such excess that the amount of the Funds the comply regard to Borrower or credited to Borrower or paying the tent insurance premiums and ground tents as they fail due, such comply regard to be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents as they fail due, the comply regard to be sufficient to pay make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed to be beneat the finite and ground tents as they fail due, the such the froperty or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds to the froperty or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds to the froperty or the such that the fail or the froperty is otherwise acquired by Lender, any Funds to the froperty is otherwise acquired by Lender, any Funds to the fail or the froperty is otherwise acquired by Lender, any Funds to the fail or the fail or the safe of the froperty is otherwise acquired by Lender, any Funds to the fail or the fail or the fail or the fail of the fail or the fail of the fail or the fail of the fail or the fail prise by Leader to the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereoff and the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereoff.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Leader is such as institution). Leader shall apply the Funds and leader is such a state agency (including Leader is such as institution). Leader pays Borrower interest on the Funds and assessments, and controlling said assessments and bills, unless Leader pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law betweet and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Leader may agree in writing at the funds and applicable law being Leader to make such a charge. Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law being and on the Funds and about the funds shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest on the Funds and applicable law purpose for which each debit to the Funds and assessments are pledged as additional security for the sums soruted by this Mottgage.

Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, it any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Londer on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Mote, until the Mote is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twellth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twellth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this part of the past of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this arm the past of the past of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this

It. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidences by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

UNIFORM COVENAUTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to be fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

If the Proper'z is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle colaim for damages, florrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is anthorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sur is fecured by this Morteage.

Property or to the sur is secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Portower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Releiser. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Londer to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or receive to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by the program of successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a W dver Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of laxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebteout a secured by this Mortgage.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

t3. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgate are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions bareof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing so h notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (h) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when liven in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law: Severability. This form of mortgage, combines uniform covenants for national

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law: Severability. This form of more generombines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by persection to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction or which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without my conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation bereof.

17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest ther in is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encurabrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest, every years or less not containing an option to purchase. Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person shall request. If Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Horrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees,

and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time

88121014

i k

Univorsal Covenants, Bortower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest, Bortower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Bortower shall pay

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

PARCEL 1:

Unit 1352-204 in forest Edge Condominium No. 4 as delineated on a Survey of the following described Real Estate.

That part of the following described property lying Southerly of a line parallel with the Southerly line of Dundee Road as dedicated by Document No. 22,114,867 drawn thru a point in the West line of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 9, Township 42 North, Range 10 Fast of the Third Principal Meridian, said point being 310.00 feet South of the Southerly line of said Dundee Road as measured along said West line, to wit: That part of the West 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 9, Township 42 North, Range 10 Fast of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows: Commencing at a point on the West line of the East 362.35 feet of the West 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 9, that is 260 feet North of the South line of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 9; thence Wast at right angles to the West line of the aforesaid East 362.35 feet for a distance of 580 feet; thence Northwesterly along a line that forms an angle of 77 degrees 42 minutes 34 seconds to the right with a prolongation with the last described course for a distance of 465.69 feet; thence Westerly along a line that intersects the West Time of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 9 at a point 753.61 feet North of the center of said Section 9 for a distance of 93.51 feet, more or less, to a point in the Westerly line of Sterling Avenue, according to the plat thereof recorded November 9, 1972 as Document No. 22,114,867 to the Place of Beginning; thence continuing Westerly along a continuation of the last described course for a distance of 200,98 feet to a point in the West line of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 9; thence North along the Vest line of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 9 for a distance of 703.84 feet to a point in the South line of Dundee Road, according to the plat thereof recorded November 9, 1972 as Document No. 22,114,867; thence Fasterly along the South line of Dundee Road for a distance of 445.22 feet to a point in the Westerly line of the aforesaid Sterling Avenue; thence Southerly along the Westerly line of Sterling Avenue for a distance of (56 feet to the Place of Beginning, all in Cook County, Illinois, which Survey is accached as Exhibit "A" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document Number 87,630,894, together with the undivided percentage interest in the Common Elements.

PARCEL 2:

The exclusive right to use of Garage Space No: 1352-204Ga limited common element as delineated on the Survey attached to the Declaration aforesaid recorded as Document 87,630,894.

Permanent Tax Number: 02-09-202-011 Volume: 148

Said matter affects this and other property.

NOTE: There has been no tax division for the individual condominium units.

88121014

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER

NOTICE: THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS A PROVISION ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE. INCREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN HIGHER PAYMENTS. DECREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS.

MARCH

ints Rider is made this day or
be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to
CRAGIN FEDERAL SAYINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION
(the "Lender") of the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at
Property Address
Modifications. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further coverant and agree as follows:
A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
The Note has an "lokial Interest Rate" of \$2.900. The Note interest rate may be increased or decreased on the 15th day of the month beginning on
Changes in the interest rate are governed by changes in an interest rate index called the "Index". The Index is the
[Check one box to indicate Index.]
(1) Contract Interest Rate, Purchase of Previously Occupied Homes, National Average for all Major
Types of Lenders' published by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board.
Types of Lenders" published by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board. (2) SEVENTH DISECRET COST OF FUNDS, FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK BOARD
[Check one box to indicate whether there is any maxin.um limit on changes in the interest rate on each Change Date; if no box is checked there will
be no maximum limit on changes.]
(1) [1] There is no maximum limit on changes in the interest rate at any Change Date.
(2) M. The interest rate cannot be changed of more than percentage points at any Change Date.
If the interest rate changes, the amount of Borro ver's monthly payments will change as provided in the Note. In-
creases in the interest rate will result in higher payments. Decreases in the interest rate will result in lower payments.
B. LOAN CHARGES

It could be that the loan secured by the Security Instruction is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges and that law is interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan would exceed permitted limits. If this is the case, then: (A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (B) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower.

C. PRIOR LIENS

If Lender determines that all or any part of the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower shall promptly act with regard to that lien as provided in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lender subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.

D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY

If there is a transfer of the Property subject to paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Londer may require (1) an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an increase in (or removal of) the limit on the mount of any one interest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change in the Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragraph 17.

By signing this, Borrower agrees to all of the above.

(Seal) —Borrower	ikke.	LER	.). (U	М	<u>.</u> S.	YY.	<u>),()</u> LIRI	Ll. He	١.	
(Seal)										

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

LOAN	#	O_{i}	• 6 2 2 2 2 4 ·	1.

ASSUMPTION	RIDER	TO	MORTGA	GE

AND BORROWER,

PROBLEM NO MILLER, DIVORCED AND NOT SINCE REMARRIED

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the mortgoe to which this Rider is attached, Lender and Borrower agree that the loan secured by the mortgage shall be assumable by a Third Party, hereinafter referred to as the Transferor, only upon the express conditions as are hereinafter set forth.

- 1. Transferor completes and submits to Lender a completed application for a loan in the amount of the then outstanding principal balance and Transferor qualifies for a loan in that amount and otherwise complies with Lender's loan criteria.
- 2. The Lender may in its sole discretion assess to the Transferor a fee in the amount of not more than 3% of the outstanding principal balance of the loan for and in consideration of allowing transferor to assume Borrower's loan.
- 3. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Transferor and the property must qualify for a loan pursuant to Lender's standard underwriting criteria before Lender shall be obligated to permit assumption of the above described loan.

All of the other terms of the above described note and mortgage will remain in full force and effect

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Borrower has executed this Rider the

	e syllaide.
BORROWER	CHARLEEN S. MILLER
BORROWER	

88121(14

Property of Coot County Clerk's Office

San and a second second